All work required for this project is in M-NCPPC and MCDOT right of way, and all existing 

rights-of-way will be maintained. No land acquisition is required for this project. No 

displacements are required. 

COST 

The total cost of this project is currently estimated at four million two hundred and two thousand 

dollars ($4,202,000) including engineering, site improvements, construction, and construction 

inspection. This project will be partially funded by the County with the remaining funding coming 

from the Federal Highway Administration. 

EXHIBITS 

Several exhibits are incorporated into the public record for your information and consideration.